
CHEATHAM COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBERS 
 
 

Matt Von Lunen Dist 6    John Werne, III, Dist 1 
1/1/24 to 12/31/27     1/01/21 to 12/31/24 
4501 Frontier Acres     Chair Pro Tempore 
Pegram, TN 37143     1020 Owen Ct 
       Ashland City, TN 37015 
615-972-7942 (C)     615-792-3966 (H) 
mattvonlunen@gmail.com     jwerne3@gmail.com 
 
Brenda Montgomery Dist 4    Brian McCain Dist 6 
1/01/23 to 12/31/26     7/01/22 to 12/31/2025 
1295 Justice Rd     227 McCain Drive 
Ashland City, TN 37015    Kingston Springs, TN 37082 
615-335-1262 (C)     615-772-5481 (C) 
curl41@yahoo.com      brian@southernprecision.net 
 
Gary Chance Dist 2     Chris Atkins Dist 2 
01/01/23 to 12/31/26     1/01/23 to 12/31/26 
1099 Knight Rd.     1200 Water Plant Rd 
Joelton, TN 37080     Ashland City, TN 37015 
       615-792-1001 (H) 
615-351-3560 (C)     615-405-9848 (C) 
Pshaw2019@gmail.com    Jms70atkins@aol.com 
 
                                                                                     
Mark Jarrell Dist 2     Allen Nicholson Dist 3 
1/01/23 to 12/31/26     1/01/23 to 12/31/26 
1098 Clarence Binkley Rd    202 Preakness Cir. 
Ashland City, TN 37015    Pleasant View. TN 37146 
615-792-8785 (H)                                                       615-712-4623  
615-330-6481 (C)     Nicholsona@pvvfd.org  
615-707-9708                                                              
mjarrell@rcmathews.com 
 
Chester Hannah Dist 5    Michael Bligh- County Atty 
1/01/23 to 12/31/26     750 Old Hickory Blvd 
678 Thompson Rd     Two Brentwood Commons, Ste 150 
Pegram, TN 37143     Brentwood, TN 37027 
615-405-4337 (C)     (615) 669-6507 FAX (615) 649-1745  
chesterh@hannahconstructors.com   mbligh@blighlegal.com  
 
Mayor appointment pass thru County Commission to consider (not under information) 


